Page 1 of 2
concerning: (2)
APPROVAL GRANTED
APPROVAL EXTENDED
APPROVAL REFUSED
APPROVAL WITHDRAWN
(1) PRODUCTION DEFINITELY DISCONTINUED
of a wheel type, pursuant to Regulation No. X124
Approval No.: E50 124R - 000034 Extension No.:   Rev.01
1. Wheel manufacturer: PNEUS SERVICE S.r.l.
2. Wheel type designation: 565101
2.1. Category of replacement wheels: Pattern part replacement wheels
2.2. Construction material:
2.3. Method of production:
2.4. Rim contour designation: 60J x15H2
2.5. Wheel inset: 39  mm
2.6. Wheel attachment: 5 x 98
2.7. Maximum load capacity: 5590 N  (570 Kg)
3. Address of the manufacturer: PNEUS SERVICE S.r.l.
Via Achille Cantoni, 8
43122 Parma - Italy
4. If applicable, name and address
of manufacturers' representative: N/A
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted
for approval tests: 22.06.2015
COMMUNICATION
Steel
Pressing and welding
Page 2 of 2
Approval No.: E50 124R - 000034 Extension No.:  Rev.01
6. Technical service responsible V.T.S.
for carrying out the approval test: Vehicle Technical Service Ltd. - Valletta (MALTA)
7. Date of test report issued
by the Techinal Service: 15.07.2015
8. Number of test report issued by
the Technical Service: J0210PNS12AA
9. Remarks: None
10. Approval granted/refused/extended/withdrawn(2)
11. Reason (s) for the extension: - Update data vehicles
(if applicable) - Correction of the drawing
12. Place: Blata l-Bajda
13. Date: 20.07.2015
14. Signature/Name:
15. Annexed is a list of documents making up the approval file, deposited with the competent
authority which granted approval, a copy can be obtained on request.
1/ Distinguishing  number  of  the  country  granting the approval.
/withdrawn  approval  (see  approval provisions in the Regulation)
2/ Strike out what does not apply.
(Director General)
For Technical Regulations Division
Mr. Edward Xuereb
SUMMARY
Report number: J0210PNS12AA
File
V.T.S. TEST DETAILS
Vehicle Technical Service Ltd.
18/2, South Street Subject: ECE Type-approval
Valletta
MALTA ECE regulation: UN/ECE R124.00 Amend.01 Suppl.01
This test report may not be partially
reproduced, except with the prior V.T.S. representative: Matthew Mangion
written permission of the issuing
Laboratory.
MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS
Manufacturer's name: PNEUS SERVICE S.r.l.
Manufacturer's address: Via Achille Cantoni, 8
43122 Parma - Italy
Type: 565101
Item: Steel wheel
Vehicle category: M1
CONCLUSION
The tests and inspections carried
out have shown the compliance of
the type described in this report
and attached annexes with the
regulation mentioned above.
The replacement wheel complies with
the Regulation mentioned above.
LIST OF ANNEX
Pages
1